
ID WBS Task Name Cost Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 1 Complete Project $131,970,000.00 686 days Wed 7/1/09 Wed 2/15/12
2 1.1 Preliminary Engineering $240,000.00 33 days Wed 7/1/09 Fri 8/14/09
3 1.1.1 Conceptual Design $0.00 33 days Wed 7/1/09 Fri 8/14/09

4 1.1.2 Functional Plans $0.00 33 days Wed 7/1/09 Fri 8/14/09 3SS

5 1.1.3 LRT Track & Bridge Design Criteria Report $0.00 33 days Wed 7/1/09 Fri 8/14/09 3SS

6 1.2 Environmental Studies $50,000.00 91 days Mon 8/17/09 Mon 12/21/09 2
7 1.2.1 Conduct Environmental Studies $0.00 30 days Mon 8/17/09 Fri 9/25/09 2

8 1.2.2 Prepare NEPA Documentation $0.00 60 days Mon 9/28/09 Fri 12/18/09 7

9 1.2.3 FHWA Approves NEPA Document $0.00 1 day Mon 12/21/09 Mon 12/21/09 8

10 1.3 Final Engineering and PS&E $3,855,000.00 165 days Tue 9/1/09 Mon 4/19/10 2FS+11 days
11 1.3.1 Contracting Process $0.00 23 days Tue 9/1/09 Thu 10/1/09 2FS+11 days

12 1.3.2 Survey $0.00 23 days Fri 10/2/09 Tue 11/3/09 11

13 1.3.3 Hydrology & Hydraulic Design $0.00 13 days Wed 11/4/09 Fri 11/20/09 12

14 1.3.4 Construction Plans for R/W Submission $0.00 30 days Mon 11/23/09 Fri 1/1/10 13

15 1.3.5 Submit Construction Plans to R/W $0.00 1 day Mon 1/4/10 Mon 1/4/10 14

16 1.3.6 Authorize Funds for R/W Acquistion $0.00 1 day Mon 1/4/10 Mon 1/4/10 6,14

17 1.3.7 Final Design $0.00 75 days Mon 1/4/10 Fri 4/16/10 6,14

18 1.3.8 Final PS&E Submission $0.00 1 day Mon 4/19/10 Mon 4/19/10 17

19 1.4 Acquisition of Additional Required R/W $250,000.00 75 days Tue 1/5/10 Mon 4/19/10 15,16
20 1.4.1 R/W Mapping $0.00 20 days Tue 1/5/10 Mon 2/1/10 15,16

21 1.4.2 R/W Appraissal $0.00 15 days Tue 2/2/10 Mon 2/22/10 20

22 1.4.3 R/W Acquisition $0.00 39 days Tue 2/23/10 Fri 4/16/10 21

23 1.4.4 Legal Entry $0.00 1 day Mon 4/19/10 Mon 4/19/10 22

24 1.5 Construction Letting Process $0.00 55 days Tue 4/20/10 Mon 7/5/10 18,23
25 1.5.1 Letting Process $0.00 47 days Tue 4/20/10 Wed 6/23/10 18,23

26 1.5.2 Construction Letting $0.00 1 day Thu 6/24/10 Thu 6/24/10 25

27 1.5.3 Construction Contract Award $0.00 1 day Mon 7/5/10 Mon 7/5/10 26FS+6 days

28 1.6 Construction and Construction Management $127,575,000.00 411 days Wed 7/21/10 Wed 2/15/12 10,19
29 1.6.1 South Bound Bridge $72,417,000.00 260 days Wed 7/21/10 Tue 7/19/11 27FS+11 days

30 1.6.2 North Bound Bridge $43,920,000.00 150 days Wed 7/20/11 Tue 2/14/12 29

31 1.6.3 Track Work & Bicyle / Pedestrian Improvements $11,238,000.00 60 days Wed 11/23/11 Tue 2/14/12 29,30FF

32 1.6.4 Construction Complete $0.00 1 day Wed 2/15/12 Wed 2/15/12 30,31
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